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College of Engineering

Khentawas, Farrukhnagar (Gurgaon)
DEPARTMENT OF ME/RA

ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER)
Session 2023-24 (January — June'2024)

S.No. | Description Date & Day
1. Start of the Session January 15, 2024 (Monday)
2, Introduction of SAE club membership January 19, 2024 (Friday)
3. Republic Day January 26, 2024 (Friday)
4. Technical Quiz Competition (based on GATE) January 31, 2024 (Wednesday)
5 Alumni Connect Program (VI Semester) February 02, 2024 (Friday)
6. Preparation for competition in SAE February 03, 2024 Saturday)
7. Synopsis Presentation February 16, 2024 (Friday)
8. Industrial visits February 23, 2024 (Friday)
9 Annual Sports f;;ﬁ:g;g_-gtc;:;; <l
10. Sessional Exam (VI Semester) March 04-09, 2024 (Mon-Sat)
11. Mid-Term Project Report Submission (VIII Semester) March 11, 2024 (Monday)
12. | Sessional Exam (IV Semester) ?g:::: dlair:?;nzigij
13 (Ii;alv;ee\; ce):::;dent Chapters / Project Competition March 16, 2024 (Saturday)
14. | Workshop on Festo workstation for PLC March 22, 2024 (Friday)
15. | Holi Break ?gﬁ::ai‘l;:nz:;‘;
16. | Drona Thon April 05-06, 2024 (Fri-Sat)
17. Spoken Tutorial Test April 11, 2024 (Thursday)
18. | Spoken Tutorial April 12, 2024 (Friday)
" April 19-24,
19. | Pre University (VI - VIII Semester) (Flr’i’;‘ii ;?vf:d?ez;ay)
20. | Final Project Viva (VIII Semester) April 26, 2024 (Friday)
21. | Internal Practical Viva (VI/VIII Semester) April 27, 2024 (Saturday)
_iz- g:)tz;::: :"r/;c‘t;lclall ;/;I:! ;tif)rhﬁcahon on Value added April 29, 2024 (Monday)
23; NPTEL Certification Viva-Voce (VI/VIII Semester) April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
24, Pre-University Examination (IV Semester) May 06 - 11, 2024 (Mon - Sat)

Prof. Neha Chauhan

HOD ,Mechanical Engineering W




